
EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2023  1:39 pm9/15/2023

060162000130000

201 N Scoville Ave, Oak Park, IL 60302

Oak Park - River Forest SD 200

Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All

Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$83,615.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $733.76ACHURRA, FRANCISCO 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$128,452.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,138.08 $0.00 $24,802.66ACHURRA, LAUREN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$97,384.94  15 0 $0.00 $3,895.32 $0.00 $12,203.24ACKERMAN, CRAIG 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,509.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101.20ALVARADO, KARA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,844.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,234.72ALWAWI, WAFAA A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$7,341.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ANDERSON, NICHOLAS J 200-Teacher  0.09

$140,000.00  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,030.94 $12,792.30APPLEWHITE, LATONYA R 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,619.14 $0.00 $18,577.52ARENDS, LAUREN A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$143,242.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,729.56 $0.00 $13,397.03AVALOS, CARMEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,154.90  15 0 $0.00 $1,540.53 $0.00 $300.72BADER, ADAM 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,876.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,675.20 $0.00 $15,681.76BAER, BRITTANY M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$116,620.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,664.80 $0.00 $24,712.72BALDWIN, CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $15,969.84BAYER, MICHELLE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,452.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,138.08 $0.00 $13,219.82BELL, JAMES E 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,725.08BELLAMY, OCTAVIUS T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$101,830.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,073.28 $0.00 $771.76BELPEDIO, KRISTINA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,577.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,783.22 $0.00 $18,813.92BERNTHAL, DAVID B 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,824.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,088.88 $4,341.28 $15,757.80BEYERS, BRIAN D 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$27,456.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00BEYERS, BRIAN D 200-Teacher  0.20

$125,494.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,019.66 $0.00 $8,768.04BIASIELLO, TONI 200-Teacher  1.00

$160,000.00  15 20 $0.00 $3,599.91 $5,059.80 $12,974.86BISHOP, JANEL L 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$57,049.38  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,562.58BLANCO, LAUREN 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,311.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,092.48 $0.00 $8,819.90BOHNE, KARA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,662.98  15 0 $0.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $12,227.06BOOTH, CHRISTINE N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$100,689.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,027.44 $0.00 $7,105.52BORJA, JAMES 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$105,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,225.93 $0.00 $15,715.42BOYCE, LILIANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,520.00  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $3,634.57 $12,029.73BROWDER, NICHOLAS E 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$100,689.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,027.44 $0.00 $267.50BROWN, ANDREW 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,601.10  15 0 $0.00 $5,263.95 $0.00 $20,811.59BROWN, DOUGLAS E 200-Teacher  1.00
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$91,815.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.59BROWN, KIAH J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,353.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,630.25BUCHANAN, ERIN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$150,712.92  15 0 $0.00 $6,028.61 $0.00 $9,098.20BURBANO, JAIME M 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,581.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,623.31 $0.00 $11,405.33BURNS, LINDA G 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,953.80  15 0 $0.00 $4,878.11 $0.00 $7,500.81BYARS, MICHAEL B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$103,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,145.93 $0.00 $870.40CAIN, BENJAMIN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,876.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,675.20 $0.00 $18,003.57CALLAGHAN, KEVIN A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$89,123.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,564.86 $0.00 $20,202.97CAMPBELL, KEVIN T 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,876.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,675.20 $0.00 $18,503.24CANO, PAULA 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,957.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,602.82CARABALLO, WILSON 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $8,960.24CARLSON, LINDA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,750.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,509.92 $0.00 $8,938.88CARPARELLI, ANNAMARIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$143,242.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,729.56 $0.00 $8,927.22CARROW-SEVER, MICHELLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,653.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,386.06 $0.00 $24,728.82CARTIER, KIRSTEN A 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,369.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,300.08CASON, GEORGE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,817.70  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.68CASTRO, DIANA O 200-Teacher  0.90

$86,369.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,651.55CERMAK, LINDSEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $25,076.38CHICHESTER, D JAMES 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,745.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,309.80 $0.00 $8,719.42CLARK, ANTHONY V 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$83,531.42  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178.15CLARK, JOHANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$150,712.92  15 0 $0.00 $6,028.61 $0.00 $25,160.08COHEN, DANIEL S 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,582.91  15 0 $0.00 $2,800.72 $3,936.42 $24,236.10COLEMAN, SEMAJ 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$24,895.73  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00COLEMAN, SEMAJ 200-Teacher  0.20

$109,653.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,386.06 $0.00 $8,718.24COLLINS, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$147,100.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,188.54COLLINS, MARK S 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,145.93 $0.00 $24,685.72COLLINS, PAUL D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$139,143.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,565.72 $0.00 $12,493.22COLQUHOUN, JEREMIAH D 200-Teacher  1.00

$174,199.50  15 0 $0.00 $6,967.99 $0.00 $16,656.24CONRICK, TERESA B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,653.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,906.80 $0.00 $8,761.08CONWAY, JOSEPH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,577.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,783.22 $0.00 $15,678.22CONWAY, LAUREN B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$116,620.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,664.80 $0.00 $15,854.66CORCORAN, DANIEL W 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,436.94  15 0 $0.00 $4,737.56 $0.00 $7,873.72COUGHLIN, JAMES P 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,615.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,694.51COURTNEY, RYAN S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$71,853.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,023.90COUSIN, JUSTIN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,509.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $673.68CULLOTON, BRENDON M 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,138.92  15 0 $0.00 $4,005.58 $0.00 $7,185.22CURTIS, JOSEPH D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$105,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $8,715.04DALO, NICHOLAS J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$78,106.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,628.66DEL FIACCO, VELIA 200-Teacher  1.00
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$105,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,225.93 $0.00 $8,708.36DEPASQUALE, KATIE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,053.48  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00DETZNER, BRENDAN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,619.14 $0.00 $20,302.28DIAZ, KELLY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$125,494.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,019.66 $0.00 $1,596.45DIVERDE, MARCI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,196.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,168.00 $0.00 $7,420.15DOHERTY, BRIDGET 200-Teacher  1.00

$144,100.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,498.63DORAME, MICHAEL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,815.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,672.58 $0.00 $7,308.29DOWNS, CLAIRE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$100,138.92  15 0 $0.00 $4,005.58 $0.00 $18,765.66DOYLE, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,284.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00DUNSON-JOHNSON, BETINA 200-Teacher  0.80

$148,720.00  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $4,599.69 $19,096.37EBSEN, NICOLE M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$96,000.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,138.41 $3,782.57 $14,823.74ECKART, ERIKA M 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$24,000.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ECKART, ERIKA M 200-Teacher  0.20

$23,324.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ESPINOSA, JILL 250-Special Education Teacher  0.20

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $18,427.73FARLEY, ELIZABETH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,287.40  15 0 $0.00 $2,771.57 $0.00 $133.56FARROW, ELIZABETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$21,680.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00FAULKNER, LISA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $19,019.50FAUST, C STAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,604.94  15 0 $0.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $15,716.56FERGUSON, LAUREN 200-Teacher  1.00

$168,480.00  15 20 $0.00 $2,549.34 $16,914.92 $18,287.50FIORENZA, LAURIE M 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$61,284.34  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.72FOTZLER, KIMBERLY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,721.26  15 0 $0.00 $3,142.10 $4,416.35 $10,547.87FREY, JULIE 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$27,930.31  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00FREY, JULIE 200-Teacher  0.20

$101,830.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,073.28 $0.00 $15,710.62FRIED, JASON 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,803.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.56FUMAI, ADRIANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,620.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,664.80 $0.00 $8,847.60GAJDA, JOYCE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,857.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,554.39 $0.00 $20,751.81GALLAGHER, HELEN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,225.93 $0.00 $8,748.44GAMACHE, ANDREA N 200-Teacher  1.00

$136,185.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,447.36 $0.00 $24,826.54GANSCHOW, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$125,494.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,308.89GARDNER, TAMARA JOHNETTE 200-Teacher  1.00

$136,185.00  15 0 $0.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $19,138.54GEOVANES, JAMES J 200-Teacher  1.00

$147,436.46  15 0 $0.00 $5,897.57 $0.00 $24,923.92GIOVANNETTI, LOUIS F 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,892.98  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $24,677.95GODINEZ, MELISSA 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,750.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,509.92 $0.00 $25,126.72GONZALEZ, MANUEL 200-Teacher  1.00

$140,025.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,600.92 $0.00 $25,146.64GRADY, MAUREEN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,665.32  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $631.18GRAHAM, CECILIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$140,284.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,611.44 $0.00 $20,945.26GRAHAM, JANE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,857.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,660.34GRAHAM, OMAR 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$15,621.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $679.80GRIEVE, DANIEL A 250-Special Education Teacher  0.20

$113,661.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,546.37 $0.00 $12,304.10GUNN, REGINA 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,745.60  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $9,099.74HARDIN, SHEILA M 200-Teacher  0.80

$75,862.07  15 15 $0.00 $0.00 $2,346.30 $836.57HAWKINS, ANGELA K 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  0.84

$77,025.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00HAWLEY, KATHLEEN A 200-Teacher  1.00

$143,242.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,729.56 $0.00 $20,502.99HEIDKAMP, BERNARD E 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,876.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,675.20 $0.00 $8,674.98HEINEMANN, JOLENE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,535.98  15 0 $0.00 $4,901.48 $0.00 $24,850.04HENNINGS, ALLISON K 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,629.43  15 0 $0.00 $3,003.00 $4,563.00 $24,316.20HILL, AMY V 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$28,907.36  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00HILL, AMY V 200-Teacher  0.20

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,619.14 $0.00 $8,735.82HILL, DOUGLAS A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$135,937.50  15 0 $0.00 $3,058.63 $4,298.84 $23,558.94HOBSON, DARRYL 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 0.94

$105,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,225.93 $0.00 $24,725.08HOERSTER, JOHN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,860.92  15 0 $0.00 $3,234.36 $0.00 $8,637.09HONN, KEVIN A 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,745.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,309.80 $0.00 $12,187.18HORNIK, NATALIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,138.92  15 0 $0.00 $4,005.58 $0.00 $265.17HOWELL, JESSICA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,747.18  15 0 $0.00 $5,189.86 $0.00 $24,852.16HUNTER, SARAH DOVE 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,060.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.67JASZKA, EMILY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$247,500.00  15 20 $0.00 $5,568.78 $25,028.66 $3,856.98JOHNSON, GREGORY T 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$160,500.00  15 20 $0.00 $3,611.25 $5,075.72 $24,198.50JOHNSON, KRISTINA M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$100,138.92  15 0 $0.00 $4,005.58 $0.00 $7,100.20JOHNSTON, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,855.80 $0.00 $24,734.18JOYCE, FAWN C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$100,689.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,027.44 $0.00 $12,178.90KAISER, KELSEY V 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,892.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,108.36KANWISCHER, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,577.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,783.22 $0.00 $15,321.23KENNEDY, MEGHAN M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$121,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,855.80 $0.00 $15,806.68KENNEDY, THOMAS J 200-Teacher  1.00

$20,578.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00KIMMEL, CAROL 200-Teacher  1.00

$150,238.57  15 0 $0.00 $6,009.63 $0.00 $18,758.63KINNAN, GLYNIS J 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,520.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,051.96KIRBY, LINSEY M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,921.28  15 0 $0.00 $3,204.02 $4,503.23 $24,236.10KIRKPATRICK, MATTHEW J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$28,480.32  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00KIRKPATRICK, MATTHEW J 200-Teacher  0.20

$139,091.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,563.72 $0.00 $15,951.47KLEINFELDT, DANIEL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $9,183.44KOSTAL, JOSEPH J 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,892.98  15 0 $0.00 $4,115.68 $0.00 $7,380.87KRALIK, CATHERINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,788.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,191.54 $0.00 $15,711.30KREFFT, LAUREN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,384.94  15 0 $0.00 $3,895.32 $0.00 $24,698.36KUENSTER, WENDY S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$128,452.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,550.00 $0.00 $8,775.36LA PORTE, DANIELLE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$145,600.00  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $4,503.13 $25,229.02LAM, JULIE H 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$94,631.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,243.81LARA, SUSANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,917.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,236.30 $0.00 $21,811.40LEDBETTER, CHRISTIAN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$125,494.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,019.66 $0.00 $24,788.84LEE, BRENDAN T 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,619.14 $0.00 $11,352.80LEE, JASON B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$136,185.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,447.36 $0.00 $15,940.08LESNIAK, JOHN M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,360.32  15 0 $0.00 $1,734.48 $0.00 $24,600.94LEUSCHEL-PERZOV, ERIN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,353.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,776.10LEVIN, ADAM 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,060.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144.64LEYVA, ANTONIO F 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,417.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,816.70 $0.00 $13,669.26LIMBERG, DANA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,091.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $461.89LOMBARDI, CRISTIN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$146,200.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,848.03 $0.00 $20,538.65LUNDGREN, CLYDE O 200-Teacher  1.00

$27,828.60  15 0 $0.00 $5,565.72 $0.00 $8,859.54MALONEY, MATTHEW W 200-Teacher  0.20

$106,604.94  15 0 $0.00 $4,264.20 $0.00 $8,710.34MARTIN, DANIEL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,957.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,007.64MARTINEZ, BRIANNA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$148,816.33  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $9,933.97MAZUMDAR, RENA N 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,855.80 $0.00 $24,734.18MCCORMACK, PATRICK S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$18,375.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,667.18MCGEE, RAQUEL B J 200-Teacher  0.20

$121,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,855.80 $0.00 $19,091.62MCGRAIL, AMY 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,269.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,210.74 $0.00 $24,788.85MCGUIRE, MEREDITH 200-Teacher  1.00

$22,789.61  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00MCHUGH, DILLON 200-Teacher  0.40

$116,620.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,664.80 $0.00 $15,745.62MCKITTRICK, CHRISTINA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,653.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,386.06 $0.00 $7,130.08MCKITTRICK, KEVIN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,830.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,073.28 $0.00 $783.42MCLAUGHLIN, CAMERON E 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,145.88 $0.00 $782.12MCMURRAY, MATTHEW T 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,914.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $7,322.38MEGLAN, CHRISTOPHER T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$183,706.23  15 0 $0.00 $7,348.35 $0.00 $15,638.08MERTZ, RICHARD A 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,269.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,363.31MESSER, JAMES D 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,604.94  15 0 $0.00 $4,264.20 $0.00 $24,686.14MICHALEK, NICHOLAS 200-Teacher  0.80

$119,600.00  15 15 $0.00 $0.00 $3,699.04 $2,274.94MILLER, MAUREEN 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$82,940.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,644.78MOFFETT, ANDRE 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,656.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,146.26 $0.00 $11,267.13MONDRAGON, CHRISTINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,703.96  15 0 $0.00 $4,428.06 $0.00 $7,581.23MORRIS, JACQUELYN 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,535.98  15 0 $0.00 $4,901.48 $0.00 $24,736.82MULVANEY, RYAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,565.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.05MURPHY, HANNAH 200-Teacher  1.00

$139,143.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,565.72 $0.00 $24,924.72MURRAY BAIELLI, SCYLA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$151,200.00  15 0 $0.00 $6,047.96 $0.00 $16,245.06MYERS, ALLISON S 200-Teacher  1.00

5



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$108,400.92  15 0 $0.00 $3,980.22 $0.00 $24,735.14MYLAND-WASEEM, SARAH 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$137,326.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,493.02 $0.00 $8,934.71NASH, ELIZABETH CALIENDO 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,855.80 $0.00 $12,337.22NELSON, FAITH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,644.44  15 20 $0.00 $2,894.58 $6,822.72 $14,935.86NEUMAN, ANDREA J 152-Special Education Director  0.91

$87,039.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,707.56NIXON, KEITH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,916.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,796.78 $0.00 $15,785.33NOVOTNY, MELINDA P 200-Teacher  1.00

$143,242.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $12,443.72OLIVER, STEPHANIE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,940.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $197.75OVALLE, REX 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,400.92  15 0 $0.00 $3,604.10 $0.00 $20,279.99PANG, LUCAS 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,661.94  15 0 $0.00 $4,546.54 $0.00 $24,704.76PAPPALARDO, MARK N 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $24,718.10PARENTI, JOSEPH J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$168,480.00  15 20 $0.00 $3,790.86 $18,026.70 $9,916.28PARKER, LYNDA JOI 103-Principal  1.00

$74,300.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,029.72PAYNE, REGINALD G 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,719.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,281.84PEAKE, KATELYNN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,848.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,553.90 $0.00 $17,440.06PEARSON, PATRICK A 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,820.28PEREZ, CYNTHIA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$136,185.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,447.36 $0.00 $22,627.24PEREZ, LUIS P 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,745.90  15 0 $0.00 $4,309.80 $0.00 $15,720.65PETERS, JENNIFER F 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,382.70  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.60PLIGGE, JAMES D 200-Teacher  0.80

$137,326.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,330.00 $0.00 $11,365.25PODOLNER, AARON S 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,452.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,138.08 $0.00 $12,403.16PONCE, IGNACIO 200-Teacher  1.00

$136,185.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,447.36 $0.00 $20,496.75POTTS, ROBERT M 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,369.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $739.74PRABHAKAR, ADITH 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,693.68  15 0 $0.00 $4,587.83 $0.00 $10,174.47PREBBLE, MATTHEW 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,620.00  15 0 $0.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $24,745.04PURVIS, DERRICK R 200-Teacher  1.00

$150,712.92  15 0 $0.00 $6,028.61 $0.00 $25,160.08QUINN, PETER W 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,844.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,016.94RAAD, BRADLEY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$121,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,855.80 $0.00 $24,734.18RABICHOW, KELDRA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,410.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,256.34 $0.00 $15,840.14RAMILO, GISELE P 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,520.98  15 0 $0.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $15,837.98RAVEN, LAVIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,138.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,013.92RAYMOND, ASHLEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,326.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,493.02 $0.00 $12,415.70REMACK, LEIGH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,120.00  15 15 $0.00 $0.00 $4,117.14 $22,581.82ROBERTS, LESLEY S 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$79,196.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,926.76ROGERS, NATHANIEL C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,688.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,593.60ROMEO, ANTHONY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,061.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,921.45ROOKER, OLIVIA ANGELA 200-Teacher  0.69

$28,620.20  15 0 $0.00 $5,724.00 $0.00 $8,929.38ROSAS, SARAH E 200-Teacher  0.20

$64,509.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,056.56ROSS, RODNEY E 200-Teacher  1.00
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$137,326.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,493.02 $0.00 $24,777.12ROTH, JENIFER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,647.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $18,536.37RUZICKA, PETER 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,384.94  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $7,095.94RYAN, JOSEPH P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$119,134.64  15 0 $0.00 $3,350.72 $4,709.40 $15,988.80SAHAGUN, CLAUDIA C 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.80

$29,783.66  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00SAHAGUN, CLAUDIA C 200-Teacher  0.20

$100,689.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $11,226.55SAKELLARIS, MAX A 200-Teacher  1.00

$200,564.87  15 20 $0.00 $4,512.75 $20,282.49 $15,156.90SANDERS, ROXANA 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$91,437.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,657.53 $0.00 $12,282.88SCHMADEKE, YOKO K 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,687.24 $0.00 $21,042.88SCHWARTZ, STEVEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,688.91  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,564.70SIECK, JAMES C 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,940.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,456.20SILVA, ALEXANDRA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,792.96  15 0 $0.00 $3,100.30 $4,357.57 $15,645.30SILVER, JONATHAN S 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$100,138.92  15 0 $0.00 $3,250.00 $0.00 $19,163.55SINGLETARY, RAHASAD 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,852.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,608.86SMITHSON, JANELLE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,619.91  15 0 $0.00 $4,664.84 $0.00 $24,681.18SOFFER, MICHAEL B 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,616.56  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00SOO, TIFFANY 200-Teacher  0.23

$79,196.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,168.00 $0.00 $24,615.76SPRINGER, BRADLEY D 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,720.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,199.46ST  JOHN, BENJAMIN W 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,844.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.42STALLTER, BRIANNA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,452.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,138.08 $0.00 $15,833.08STANIS, AMY M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$89,255.66  15 0 $0.00 $3,570.20 $0.00 $15,670.54STEPHEN, MICHAEL 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $15,748.52STOEGER, MARY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$136,185.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,447.36 $0.00 $15,909.16STOW, KRISTEN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,101.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,683.98 $0.00 $24,901.76SVEJDA, ANTHONY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,166.12  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,625.59TARANTINO-SPOOR, CARLEY 200-Teacher  0.80

$94,773.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,790.99 $0.00 $8,673.40TARSHISH, EVAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,102.31  15 0 $0.00 $1,444.08 $0.00 $6,031.88TELLEZ, CARLOS A 200-Teacher  0.31

$118,992.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,759.56 $0.00 $15,865.54TERRETTA, JOHN V 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$52,010.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00THOMPSON, JACLYN 200-Teacher  0.70

$108,000.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,340.22 $1,378.73THOMPSON, MARQUITA A 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$91,815.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,660.36TORRES, JACQUELINE D 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,703.96  15 0 $0.00 $4,428.06 $0.00 $24,743.34TORREZ, BUSTER 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,661.94  15 0 $0.00 $4,546.54 $0.00 $243.48TRAPHAGEN, STEPHEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$178,001.40  15 0 $0.00 $5,750.85 $0.00 $12,830.56TSILIMIGRAS, KATHY 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,830.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,073.20 $0.00 $8,684.98VALENZUELA, PATRICIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$144,810.84  15 0 $0.00 $5,792.53 $0.00 $25,120.24VAN DUINEN, TRACY M 200-Teacher  1.00
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$116,662.98  15 0 $0.00 $4,666.46 $0.00 $16,790.62VENHORST, RYAN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,844.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,607.64VILLASENOR, KALEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,353.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,025.18VISHNESKI, PETER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,490.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,215.90WADE, LEANDREW 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,688.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $297.19WALQUIST, STEPHANIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$152,360.68  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,712.24 $20,443.49WALTON-SCOTT, ALISA K 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$115,479.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $18,616.82WANGELIN, BETH ANNE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,369.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,656.59WARD, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,123.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,302.00 $0.00 $24,663.44WATSON, ELLAYNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$150,712.92  15 0 $0.00 $6,028.61 $0.00 $12,923.47WEBSTER, JAMES G 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,182.00  15 0 $0.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $25,160.08WEISMAN, NEAL H 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,101.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $465.88WEISMAN, NIMMI 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,092.96  15 0 $0.00 $3,363.66 $0.00 $187.00WHITE, VALERIE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,480.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,602.47 $7,490.00WILLIAMS, CARLA C 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$122,535.98  15 0 $0.00 $4,901.48 $0.00 $18,113.44WILLIAMS, TYRONE W 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,772.90  15 0 $0.00 $3,791.02 $0.00 $8,671.38WIRTZ, KRISTIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,830.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,073.28 $0.00 $781.54WOLMAN, DANIEL 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,944.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,025.68WOULFE, PATRICK R 200-Teacher  0.90

$67,009.83  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,406.98WRAY, JOHN H 200-Teacher  1.00

$134,368.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,374.83 $0.00 $24,754.24WRIGHT, PAUL N 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,311.00  15 0 $0.00 $5,092.48 $0.00 $20,363.23YOUNG JR, WILLIAM C 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,417.00  15 0 $0.00 $4,816.70 $0.00 $11,360.44YOUNG, LAURA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$148,426.50  15 0 $0.00 $5,937.09 $0.00 $15,958.66YOUNG, MARY B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$78,106.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,627.94ZEIDMAN, MAIA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,404.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,014.34ZHANG, MICHELLE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$29,055,025.89

 4050 265

$0.00 $809,605.16 $177,705.41 $3,480,527.47Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 277Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 270 Total Positions Count:  277
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